The La Marche Model A36D Controlled Ferroresonant
Rectifier / Power Supply has many inherent advantages such
as voltage regulation, high efficiency, high power factor and
short circuit protection.
These chargers provide separate adjustable voltages for
floating or equalizing lead or nickel-cadmium cells. The
equalize switch located on the the front of the chargers can
be used to manually activate an equalize cycle or to program

AC Input (60 Hz Single Phase) Protection
Case
No.
Approx
Weight
(lbs)
BTU’s/
HourVolts
Amperes Input
Output
120 208 240 120 208 240
12
 V
O
LT
A36DA-30-12V-A1 30A 120 8.0 - - - - - - 10.0 - - - - - - 40A 4D 78 674
A36DA-50-12V-ABD1 50A 120/208/240 8.0 5.0 4.0 20.0 10.0 10.0 80A 4D 99 695
A36DA-75-12V-ABD1 75A 120/208/240 16.0 9.0 8.0 30.0 15.0 15.0 100A 4D 110 1,043
Model Number
DC
Amps
AC Input (60 Hz Single Phase) Protection
Case
No.
Approx
Weight
(lbs)
BTU’s/
HourVolts
Amperes Input
Output
120 208 240 120 208 240
24
 V
O
LT
A36DA-25-24V-ABD1 25A 120/208/240 8.0 5.0 4.0 15.0 7.5 7.5 40A 4D 99 402
A36DA-30-24V-ABD1 30A 120/208/240 11.0 6.0 6.0 15.0 7.5 7.5 40A 4D 115 482
A36DA-50-24V-ABD1 50A 120/208/240 16.0 9.0 8.0 30.0 15.0 15.0 80A 4D 130 803
A36DA-75-24V-ABD1 75A 120/208/240 24.0 15.0 12.0 40.0 20.0 20.0 100A 4D 145 1,205
Model Number
DC
Amps
AC Input (60 Hz Single Phase) Protection
Case
No.
Approx
Weight
(lbs)
BTU’s/
HourVolts
Amperes Input
Output
120 208 240 120 208 240
48
 V
O
LT
A36DA-15-48V-A1 15A 120 10 - - - - - - 15.0 - - - - - - 25A 4D 110 482
A36DA-20-48V-ABD1 20A 120/208/240 13.0 7.0 6.0 15.0 7.5 7.5 30A 4D 118 643
A36DA-25-48V-ABD1 25A 120/208/240 16.0 9.0 8.0 30.0 15.0 15.0 40A 4D 125 803
A36DA-30-48V-ABD1 30A 120/208/240 18.0 11.0 9.0 30.0 15.0 15.0 40A 4D 133 964
A36DA-50-48V-ABD1 50A 120/208/240 29.0 16.0 14.0 50.0 25.0 25.0 80A 4D 180 1,606
Case
No.
Width Depth Height
in mm in mm in mm

**   Add 3.000 inches to depth for Heat Sink
***  Add 1.250 inches to depth for Heat Sink
Model Number Nomenclature
A36D(A) ( ) - 50 - 24V - ( )  ABD  1 - ( ) - ( )
Model
*Grounding
DC Amps
DC Volts
**AC Input Frequency
AC Voltage
Factory
Assigned
Accessory
Code
Battery
Cell Range
AC Phase
AC Phase
1= Single Phase
3= Three Phase
Special Input Frequency
5= 50 Hz
**Leave Blank for 60 Hz
AC Voltage
A = 120 B = 240
C = 480 D = 208
L = 220 G= 380
19” Rack
System Ground
N= Negative Ground
*positive ground is
standard unless “N” is
entered for Negative
ground.
Note:
1) BTU’s on single phase units based on 85% efficiency
2) Input Amps are at Nominal AC Input and at 100% of rated load.
P25-DSA36D-1
ECN 17757
DATE 02/08
Other La Marche Telecom Products
TPM
Compact high frequency units provide filtered,
modular power to fit the needs of telecom
applications. Available in 12,  24, and 48 volt DC
output.
LMHF
These rectifiers are available with nominal output voltages of
24VDC or 48VDC and can deliver 115 amps and 66 amps
respectively. The nominal universal input range of 208VAC to
277VAC and the frequency range of 45 to 66Hz provides the
flexibility for worldwide power requirements. The temperature
controlled variable fan speed rectifier in a six across 23” rack
configuration (five across in 19” configuration) offers high power
density and efficiency.
A32P/A32S
Uninterruptible Power Supply is listed under UL 1481 fire protective signaling
standard, making them ideal for central station and critical alarm system applications.
TPSD
Microprocessor Controlled Ferroresonant design
battery charger / battery eliminator is ideal for
switchgear and process control.  The TPSD comes
fully equipped with standard features such as digital
display, alarm indication, electronic timer, and
temperature compensation.
106 Bradrock Drive, Des Plaines, IL 60018-1967
Tel: 847-299-1188   Toll Free Fax: 1-888-232-9562
ISO 9001 CERTIFIEDSpecifications subject to change without notice